South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 11, 2026, 06:14:40 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0439 (Rat #0050, Act #0037 of 2019) General Bill, By Leatherman, Grooms, Campbell, Williams and Reese
Similar (H 3778)
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-6-3375, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE TAX

CREDIT FOR A PORT CARGO VOLUME INCREASE, SO AS TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF THE
AVAILABLE TAX CREDITS FOR PORT CARGO VOLUME INCREASES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR A PORT
TRANSPORTATION CREDIT FOR THE COSTS OF TRANSPORTING FREIGHT, GOODS, AND MATERIALS FROM
QUALIFYING FACILITIES IN SOUTH CAROLINA TO A SOUTH CAROLINA PORT FACILITY; AND BY ADDING SECTION
12-36-2140 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PORT FACILITY IS A DISTRIBUTION FACILITY FOR PURPOSES OF CERTAIN
SALES TAX EXEMPTIONS. - ratified title

01/29/19
01/29/19
02/20/19
02/21/19
04/02/19
04/02/19
04/02/19
04/02/19
04/02/19
04/03/19
04/09/19
04/09/19
04/09/19
04/09/19
05/02/19
05/08/19
05/08/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/13/19
05/17/19
05/21/19

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 5)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 24)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 24)

Second Reading Failed (Senate Journal-page 24)

Roll call Ayes-11 Nays-33 (Senate Journal-page 24)

Reconsider vote whereby read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 23)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 171)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 171)
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 9)
Read second time (House Journal-page 64)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 64)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 16)

Ratified R 50

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/19

Act No. 37

Page 1 of 1



