

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0439 (Rat #0050, Act #0037 of 2019) General Bill, By Leatherman, Grooms, Campbell, Williams and Reese Similar (H 3778)

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-6-3375, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE TAX CREDIT FOR A PORT CARGO VOLUME INCREASE, SO AS TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF THE AVAILABLE TAX CREDITS FOR PORT CARGO VOLUME INCREASES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR A PORT TRANSPORTATION CREDIT FOR THE COSTS OF TRANSPORTING FREIGHT, GOODS, AND MATERIALS FROM QUALIFYING FACILITIES IN SOUTH CAROLINA TO A SOUTH CAROLINA PORT FACILITY; AND BY ADDING SECTION 12-36-2140 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PORT FACILITY IS A DISTRIBUTION FACILITY FOR PURPOSES OF CERTAIN SALES TAX EXEMPTIONS. - ratified title

01/29/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
01/29/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 5)
02/20/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/21/19		Scrivener's error corrected
04/02/19	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/02/19	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/02/19	Senate	Second Reading Failed (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/02/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-11 Nays-33 (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/02/19	Senate	Reconsider vote whereby read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/03/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)
04/09/19	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23)
04/09/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 23)
04/09/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 171)
04/09/19	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 171)
05/02/19	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 9)
05/08/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 64)
05/08/19	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 64)
05/09/19	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 16)
05/09/19		Ratified R 50
05/13/19		Signed By Governor
05/17/19		Effective date 05/13/19
05/21/19		Act No. 37